

**ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT
UNIVERSITY OF DELHI**

DELHI-110007

Ref. No. UE/

546

/DU/M- 53 (2018-2019)

dated

27/9/18

NOTICE INVITING QUOTATION

Sealed percentage rate quotation are hereby invited from the contractor enlisted with CPWD, MES, Railways and working contractor of Delhi University for the work **"Repair damaged chajja, plaster and other misc. work of C-3 Maurice Nagar, University of Delhi"** So as to reach the office of the undersigned upto 3.00 P.M. on.....4/10/18

Sl. No.	Item	Qty	Unit	Rate	Amount
1	Demolishing R.C.C. work manually/ by mechanical means including stacking of steel bars and disposal of unserviceable material within 50 metres lead as per direction of Engineer - in-charge.	0.5	cum	1302.30	651.00
2	Reinforced cement concrete work in beams, suspended floors, roofs having slope up to 15° landings, balconies, shelves, chajjas, lintels, bands, plain window sills, staircases and spiral stair cases up to floor five level, excluding the cost of centering, shuttering, finishing and reinforcement, with 1:2:4 (1 cement : 2 coarse sand : 4 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size).	0.5	cum	6778.20	3389.00
3	Centering and shuttering including strutting, propping etc. and removal of form for : Suspended floors, roofs, landings, balconies and access platform	5.5	sqm	401.65	2209.00
4	Steel work welded in built up sections/ framed work, including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer using structural steel etc. as required. In gratings, frames, guard bar, ladder, railings, brackets, gates and similar works	50	kg	90.10	4505.00
5	15 mm cement plaster on the rough side of single or half brick wall of mix : 1:6 (1 cement: 6 fine sand)	10	sqm	172.80	1728.00
6	Repairs to plaster of thickness 12 mm to 20 mm in patches of area 2.5 sq. meters and under, including cutting the patch in proper shape, raking out joints and preparing and plastering the surface of the walls complete, including disposal of rubbish to the dumping ground within 50 metres lead : With cement mortar 1:4 (1 cement : 4 fine sand)	1	sqm	247.80	248.00
7	Providing and fixing C.P. brass angle valve for basin mixer and geyser points of approved quality conforming to IS:8931 a) 15 mm nominal bore 15mm nominal bore	1	each	507.70	508.00
8	Providing and fixing G.I. pipes complete with G.I. fittings and clamps, i/c cutting and making good the walls etc. Internal work - Exposed on wall 15 mm dia nominal bore	3	metre	215.10	645.00
9	Providing and fixing G.I. Union in G.I. pipe including cutting and threading the pipe and making long screws etc. complete (New work) : 15 mm nominal bore	1	each	165.25	165.00
10	Providing and fixing 600x450 mm beveled edge mirror of superior glass (of approved quality) complete with 6 mm thick hard board ground fixed to wooden cleats with C.P. brass screws and washers complete	1	each	793.95	794.00
				Total	14842.00
				Say	14842

Condition:

- The work should be completed in 05 days.
- 1.5% water charges will be deducted.
- Rates should be quoted both in words & figures.
- The contractor must visit the site before quoting his rates.
- CPWD specification in force will be followed.
- Undersigned reserves the authority to reject any or all the quotation without assigning any reason therefore.

Executive Engineer

I/we hereby quote..... % above/below/at par on the estimated cost of **Rs.14842/-**

Undertaking:

I/we hereby undertake that my/our agency have not been black listed/debarred in any Govt. organization since last 3 years.

(Contractor)

Copy to:-

- The Director, Computer Center with a request to display the Notice Inviting quotation on the Delhi University Website.
- Mrs. Kavita, JACT to ensure the display of the quotation notice on University website.
- Notice Board

Executive Engineer